
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-103 Name:

Status:Type: Informational Report Passed

File created: In control:2/21/2018 County Administrative Office

On agenda: Final action:2/27/2018 2/27/2018

Title: Airline Minimum Revenue Guarantee Contract Extension

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Airline Minimum Revenue Guarantee Contract Extension.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors2/27/2018 1 Pass

Airline Minimum Revenue Guarantee Contract Extension

That the Board of Supervisors extend the contract period from one year to 16
months for the commitment of $250,000 from the Headwaters Community Investment
Fund for a minimum revenue guarantee for additional airline service to
Redwood Region Economic Development Commission for the California Redwood
Coast- Humboldt County Airport, to coincide with the minimum revenue
guarantee period in the Air Services Agreement between United Airlines, Inc.
and Redwood Region Economic Development Commission; and authorize the Chair of
the Board to sign the contract in the amount of $250,000, effective March 1,
2018 through July 1, 2019, from the Headwaters Community Investment Fund for
a minimum revenue guarantee for additional airline service to Redwood Region
Economic Development Commission for the California Redwood Coast- Humboldt
County Airport.

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

